Date - 15/05/2019

To,
The Principal
S.P.Hegshetye College Ratnagiri.

Sub- Submission of feedback Analysis report.

Respected SirfMam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the feedback analysis committee is writing this
to inform the authority that the analysis of feedback for academic year 2018-19 is successfully
carried out. Summary report of the same is attached to the application.

We hereby request to you to go through the analysis report and take necessary action
to fulfil the requirement.

Thanking You,

1. Total Students Feedback — 200
2. Total Teachers Feedback — 28
3. Total Alumni Feedback - 88

4. Total Employer's Feedback - 15
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2018-19

2018-2019 TOTAL FEEDBACK = 200

a 1 2 3 4 |5 6 [ 7 '8 9 |10
YES | 200 190 |192 |199 |189 | 200 | 185 |165 | 180 | 198
‘NO |- 10 o8 i o1 11 : e 15 45 20 :
L ) —
Percentage
Q 1 | 2 3 4 |5 6 7 |8 9 10
YES 100 |95 96 995 |945 [100 |925 |825 |90 |99
| NO - 05 04 | 0.5 5.5 " 75 22.5 | 10 01

Students Feedback Analysis
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Suggestion -

1. S5ame students demanded Tourism related course.

2. Same student suggested to open more courses like Banking and Insurance.
3. same students suggested to arrange certificate courses in various topics.
4. Maximum girls suggested for sanitary napkin Machine in girls room.

5. same teachers suggested to arrange Book exhibition in College.




MNavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Action Taken Report 2018-19

Suggestinns

| ‘Action taken

1. Students demanded Tourism
related course.

| As per Students suggestion Our
Commerce department arranged
certificate course on Tourism

' Marketing,.

| 2. Sudent wggegted to open more
courses like Banking and Insurance.

As per student demand principal
suggested to IQAC meeting.

3. Students suggested to arrange
certificate courses in various topics.

As per students demand certificate
course were started in Data
Analysis using MS-Excel, Certificate
course in Mishtra Peek Lagvad
tantradyan Ani Vyvasthapan.

4. Maximum girls suggested for
sanitary napkin Machine in girls
room.

As per Girls Demand process was
started.

3. Teachers suggested to arrange
Book exhibition in College.

As per Students demand Books _
exhibition was conducted in library.
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Mavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS -~ Zojf, - 209

Name of Student: M lﬂ_i IC mq}ﬁ n Mu Nuod™y Roll no:__ 12
Department:_ SCXMimMMerCe Class:_ l;j BC@m Academic Year; R 01 % "i 9 '

Sr. ;

No. Questions Answers
1 | Is the curriculum easy to understand? 31*TEHH HHWTU HIY 315 H1? Yes |No
2 Is the curriculum skill- oriented? HYITHIHH SN U T8 HI? ( Yes No

It 7 ot

3 Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? THEY uﬁq@mﬁmmm Ve No

3{Tg 17 —

4 | Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? Hief= FEEE Wy [ e | Mg
HAT TS BI? i
Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? 3¥dTEehH gHd! ot

5 Yes No
aagg@dl guf &dl &1?

6 Do you have clear idea abou_t the subjects implemented in the curricular? Yes No
SN ATT W] deled] [AvHidge sMIedial Wy Hed-T g @17 B

r-‘
Were the content illustrated with adequate examples? ESjtapsi i) JQIGYUTg

i Yes | No
e gt &17 bt
Is there any easy access or availabiliyy to prescribed text/reference books/ any

8 | other study material? fafgd aeimy / He g / €-qRad far smaen Yes |No
SR AT Heiferd SoR HIUATE! AR Tig el Haw H0 WY 318 12 =

g Does the curriculum provide you with the advanced knowledge of subjects? | Ves No
SR H STUeIe {9 W 9 WeH Sl H1?

Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to

10 | future career opportunities? HfdsTdia @fvav=m Heffzar SMEHA R | Yes | No
ORA 9 TGS 1 od Ha?

11 Does the curriculum help you in developing your personality? 3T H Eﬁ%r Yes No
fedra fasiia svam Aea @val @17 o=
Suggestions if any (T HedTH):

12 \ TR :

To avrorra e  boolc 'E'Xh:'l_:n".h 20 ) N l le
= i =




Mavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

. CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS - ZGI‘E' 2909
MName of Student: Roll no: ) 3!2
Class: g& | b &O ) Academic Year: -ZU _”L%' '*i 3 /
= |

Department: C,O(W\.UL f 0

Sr. c
No. Questions Answers
1 | Is the curriculum easy to understand? 3 H THSIU T TR HT? Yes | No
2 | Is the curriculum skill- oriented? 3MIRTHT DR UM TS BI? Yes | No

3 | s the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? ¥¥%eX e+ qreTell Rrmuar
AR 3 P17 v |
4 | Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? I IE e WP vae | s
BT 3R B1? sE
5 | Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? 31T H GRE ARG Bl v No
aazadar quf w3ar B1? Vadl
Do you have clear idea about the subjects implemented in the curricular?
: {r‘ﬁs’ No

6 | SparasaTd A S RNgiege STeTe TE ST SR F1?

Were the content illustrated with adequate examples? FTHHt Taitd IEEI0TEE

7 ¥ No
ferE gt @12 b
Is there any easy access or availabiligy to prescribed text/reference books/ any

8 | other study material? fafgd Toia / dg qead / $-q&ad fohar smue Yes- | No
IR AT Wi SoR IR 3O g Taw H0 9 o @12 ”
Does the curriculum provide you with the advanced knowledge of subjects? No

\é
o

9 | anaraery aTueTe AR W 9 TS $6 B2

Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to
10 | future career opportunities? HIdWTde ST Welfedr TeHia sramms g Yes ~| No

U G 3TGRG® T od DIU?

Does the curriculum help you in developing your personality? $f*dRIHH qHe
11
Hfdr e Rid Hvar Hed HYd! B2 Yes~| No

Suggestions if any (T SHcAM):

12




Name of Student: (%':‘nde Fanpy &

Department: 3/ & Class:_FYRM&G

Maynirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS -~ Zojf, - 220].9 '

Roll no:

&

Academic Year: vZD i% 'i 3 i

Sr. [ .
No. Questions Answers
1 Is the curriculum easy to understand? 3¥GHH FHU 1Y 318 F17? Yes~ | No
| 2 |isithe cusaaakii- oriented? 3{*RTHH DI SUR 3HTg F1? Yes- | No
3 Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? THET Ue+| qrelal BICRIIES Ye No
TR SR 17 5
Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? HIHT SELNEE WY

4 Yﬁ&ﬁ/ Nao

FHeIT 3T BT?
| ' Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? 314w H g1 Ri@uar Ye Mo |
| | Sfeegenal Yol Hdl &1? o '

6 Do you have clear idea about the subjects implemented in the curricular? v 5/ No
STHHIG A1 deied] [ANgiaee SUaIar WY Hedl 318 H1?

- | Were the content illustrated with adequate examples? R Uit ETERUNE i ik
afers gt @17
Is there any easy access or availability to prescribed text/reference books/ any

8 | other study material? fafgd HuigY / Hey g / - q%qa faar siaw Yes | No
ST AT Helftld Sa¥ HIvdre! o g e T B A SR B1?

9 Does the curriculum provide you with the advanced knowledge of subjects? vesr | N
TS HTTeTal fASar T 19 W Sl &12 &
Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to

10 | future career opportunities? HfdwTeie i defiwn ﬂawn% SRR greTel | Xe€ | No
Q¥R 9 HahS [ G B2
Does the curriculum help you in developing your personality? 3/*0I5H ?;Fi%

11 Teu
afdcrTa fas R HRUAT 7ad S H1? e e
Suggestions if any (T S{HcUIH):

12 ;

—o ™ P-‘?:hd"\“‘“» esar oy J-a___




Nameof Student: . CHAVANL SAYALT ANIL
Department: _B_ A Class: S-Y- & A Academic Year:_ 2.8 [~ l_j

Mavnirstan Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS

Rollno:__ |7y

ok Questions | Answers —I
[ No.
— . === - MR
1 Is the curriculum easy to understand? S H AU T HE T2 w No |
. | . e |
2 s the curriculum skill- oriented? SPOHH SIGT UL 3HTE HI7 W¥es  (Noo |
- . ) B Y LT . .y . |
| Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? I+%e Je+] GigraT fEarvarg .| - .
| TRt o @17 1)( |
f - Y |
4 Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? T TH= SEAMEEE P 5 | No
 WEYAT 3MTE HI? ’
5 | Does the curricular fuffill your learning needs? {301+ gHdl Rrevgr e i |
Hgzaemal gul &id) @1? '
Do you have clear idea about the subjects implemented in the curricular?
6 - . Sk V¥Es | No
SATHHHIG G woay] [AUdEEs SUSae] WF Saudl e &7
7 Were the content illustrated with adequate examples? |THY] g SARRUIR e No
T gl @17
Is there any easy access or availability to prescribed text/reference books/ any
| 8  other study material? fafgd AuigR / HeY Gios / $- o fdar siiue MEs | No
| ST HI HeilUd SR SIVITE! S gl WY ool WY S S
| 9 | Does the curriculum provide you with the advanced knowledge of subjects? y No
ST H eI [G9ard Wid 31 Ue ova! &7 e
| - B .
Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to
| 10 | future career opportunities? HidwTedie Sty Guifen devfa sngrmsy dEIET [ ¥es | No
| UV g STEE F &d HIa?
|. 9 Does the curriculum help you in developing your personality? 311TTHEH @}‘i’é Véﬂ No
| s fene 4o fia vvaE Aed oia 17 :
' Suggestions if any ({1 ST IE):
12 |

sSunitary Noplkin Mach) me Hn Mrvls
o0 M+ '
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Moavnirmuan Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS

Nar-muFS!udem:___t??ué‘__ W_WJHW o Roling: [

Department:_ ﬁv‘f;iLg_i) Class: §%3-& Academic Year; 2218 -19 _

[ Is the curriculum easy to understand? I H THWU HIU 318 H1?

Sr, Questions

No.

Answers |

i i

| 2 Is the curriculum skill- oriented? FHETHHY Er'i;ﬁT'a’{q 2T 38 F17? Yes, —t No |
W = o ——
| Is the semester pattern convenient for you fo Iearn?_%-:!if:*f Jor drelol 2T I v
 fdeR R e Fhs
— — | |
a | Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? S1H=] JeI¥Es WF Yes No '
FETAT HE F1? ‘
Does the curricular fulfill your learning needs? 33T 0sH el RREvare '
[ . P Yesl/_ No |
| fravadd guf Sd H12 |
. . 4 |
6 Do you have clear idea about the subjects implemented in the curricular? Yes No
SURBEA @] Soad Valaes HuGue! WE SouAl o1E 17 »
- Were the content illustrated with adequate examples? dITH 79T JeTEUTEs o |1
afz gl F17 . T
Is there any easy access or availability to prescribed texi/reference books! any .
8 | other study material? fafgq g e Q¥ a"sc-g%'ﬁm feraT 3Mged YEEL—-"“ No
|  STTEEHTE Heftd ST SI™TE onar TR @ yam B0 6 A1 B1r
g ' Does the curriculum provide you with the advanced knowledge of subjects? Vs No
SR H H9GYTST G5/ W 311 U od) @17 (Ve

Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to

10 future career opportunities? HiasaTdie & ivavem i YeuTa nan wH TRelo] Yei/' No
T{ 9 $1930% IH &d &?
Does the curriculum help you in developing your perscnality? 3TN qAd Yes\ T No

hy oA fawa sevgrd Aed il @1

| Suggestions if any (F1 HHTI);
B
12 | b Ooiel] Eq_cdﬂ'q
' REVIE )




Date — 30/06/2020
To,
The Principal

S.P.Hegshetye College Ratnagiri.

Sub- Submission of feedback analysis report.

Respected Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the feedback analysis committee is
writing this to inform the authority that the analysis of feedback for academic year 2019-20
is successfully carried out. Summary report of the same is attached to the application.

We hereby request to you to go through the analysis report and take necessary action
to fulfil the requirement.

Thanking You.

1. Total Students Feedback — 205
2. Total Teachers Feedback - 28
3. Total Alumni Feedback - 69

4. Total Employer’s Feedback - 16 0)\4
\

imdr\ﬂ*t 'FQUJ ba"y{{"

Corawmitee




Students feedback Analysis 2019-20

2019-2020 TOTAL FEEDBACK = 205

Q [1 2 3 (a4 [s Je [7 |8 |9 J10 |11 12 13

YES 202 205 | 205 [205 | 205|188 | 198 | 199 | 154 | 183 | 188 152 179

NO 03 - - - - 18 07 |06 51 22 17 53 26

Percentage of Student’s Feedback Analysis.

a |1 12 (3 |4 |5 |6 |7z |8 [9 [ J11 |12 |13

YES |98.53 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 91.70 | 96.58 | 97.07 | 75.12 | 89.26 | 91.70 | 74.14 | 87

NO 145 |- - = - 8.78 341 | 292 |2487 829 [829 |2585|31

Students Feedback Analysis 2019-20

250

0 205 205
£ 200 ol T e 15 18 183 188 179
. 154 152
s 150
2
+ 100
: ; 3 !
50
z 3 0 0 0 o B2 H: 1 I 17 g2 I
U — [} B . = .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 11 12 13
EYES 202 205 205 205 205 188 198 199 154 183 188 157 179
BNO 3 0 o 0 0 12 i 1 46 17 12 53 26
Question No
mYES EmNO
Suggestions -

1. Students suggested to arrange World Food day.
2. Students suggested to arrange competition for personality development.
3. Students suggested to arrange field visit and Industrial visit.
4. Students suggested to participate in university level activity.

5.5tudents suggested to clean wash room.




Action taken Report 2019-20

Suggéstiuns

Action Tz_lrken

' 1. Students suggested to arrange
World Food day.

'As her students démand, HS

department arranged World Food
Day program.

| 2. Students suggested to arrange
. competition for personality

3. Students suggesfed to arrange field
visit and Industrial visit.

development !

As per Students Demand, Elocution
Competition was arranged.

As per students demand, Geography
Department arranged field visit in

| Guhagar and BMS department

arrange Industrial visit.

4. Students suggested to participate
in university level activity.

Students Participated in Youth
Festival and Avishakar research
convention in organized by Mumbai
University.

5. Students suggested to clean wash
room.

Principal said to clean wash room
regularly per students and staff
demand.

iy

L@ A.C

S. P. Hegshetye Coflege of Arts,
Commerce & Scence,
P £3, MIDC, Mirinis, Bramnegin4 17 779

llc Principal ]
S. P. Hegshetye College of

Arts, Commerce & Science,
Ratnagiri - 415 639




[ E-RTA RN N ,_‘}Illlh:;ll.dl:l 2dllsling &
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS

Academic Year- 2019-20
Mame of Student: (Qﬁ r'nd':? @m}qr 92 Roll no: _ D—E

Department: Cbﬂ'}f‘f}ﬂfﬁ Class: @ﬁfg JC0m
| sr. | Questions Answers |
No.
4 | Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? ST Q] R v sraeaddr
gof Sedl B1? i 2
5 | Isthe curriculum paqy to understand? G{Wﬁiﬂwm 3Tg @17 YE:; -No
3 Is the curriculum skill- oriented? WW&UIR 3HTE HI? Yﬁﬁ MNo
4 Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? T SLUEES WY Heg Vi No
TR P12 &
s I
5 | Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? ﬁﬁm UeH qreTer FRIsuar Ve J -
Gl g ®1? b
Is there any easy access/ availability to prescribed text/reference books/ any other
6 | study material? fafgd #ora? / Ggv qRad / S-ywad far smuear snarasm Al et Yes | No
SR DIVAG! ST FiiedHE) Y B0 T 318 H1?
2 Is the language of reference books easy to understand? Hﬁﬂm HIST GHSUOR e T
Ay 3HTg HI1? -
8 Does the curriculum provide you with the advance knowledge of the subjects? v No
S{TIgHH SHTTedTe [T WId I UeTH dal H1? g
9 | Is the curriculum relevant for the solution of local problems? e g v N
AISTUIRIE} TR Hafdid 32 P12 a
10 | Poes curriculum help you in developing your personality? 13- H qH safaad vy No
faw T HYoaa Aed Bal @12 /"g
Does the curriculum provide you with skill - based courses useful for jobs or v No
11 | business? & fbaT HIHITS! BT ST SNTTIHH FUTF SN2 P17 tos
Were some points in the curriculum taught to you with the help of video lectures or
45 | the use of ICT? 3T HTE! a%w%%sﬂ g fobar sraeitdien 98/ | Yes” | No
Rrepde Srard @17
Does the curriculum give you suﬁrcrrant & necessary knowledge with respect to future
13 | career opportunities? S1ATEHH SMucdral Hfasardie effer deuid g ve€ | No
SfOT Sawg® FH <d Ha?
- Suggestions if any (T AHed™3):
% To a‘n:gnﬂg eDoxld #Qﬂd d?ij )




INAWIHE Tl SPIRAId] 2dllallid 5
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS
Academic Year- 2019-20

Name of Student: .-{an?[-g ESEﬂfstuldE} e Roll no:
Carymerce Class:_TYRcom)

- N

10T STaegs I od HIY?

Department:
| Sr. Questions | Answers
No.
| 4 | Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? STRHH Al Resvgr WW y N
|| wfedier >
5 | Is the curriculum easy to understand? 33THHH FHWUl WY 318 BI1? Yes | No
5 | Is the curriculum skill- oriented? 3{¥ITHeh By U g P12 Yes | No
4 Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? G R Jealdec WP Heg-] v N
| A 7 L
|
5 | Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? TR qezf@%rmﬁmma N
GrfiReny SR P17 Yes | Mo
Is there any easy access/ avan!abmty to prescnbed text/reference books/ any other
6 | study material? fafed Heige / Fef qeass / $-qead foar siued s ARl §altd | Yes | No
SR DIUATE] 39T HiieaHe] Uas 0 HY 3118 $1?
7 Is the language of reference books easy to understand? Fﬁﬁmﬂﬂiﬁ HTET HHST0TH ot [
TAH 1S P12 7.2
8 Does the curriculum provide you with the advance knowledge of the subjects? v N
SN H SHTedrell faward WId 19 UG Hdl H1? Z
9 | Is the curriculum relevant for the solution of local problems? ¥1fAd T > i
HrequarTet ST el Si1g P12 g
10 Does curriculum help you in developing your personality? HW@H@@W Ve No
e TRra SHvaTd Aed Bl B2 ol
Does the curriculum provide you with skill - based courses useful for jobs r::r vil | e
11 | business? <l fdhdl HATRNMTE! S ST SPARIHH UL f/
Were some points in the curriculum taught to you with the help of wdeo Iectures or
4o |the useoficT?e{wmarmEﬁ'ﬁaﬂﬁa%W%%ahéaaﬁ ‘r’;s No
INEECACIGIGE
Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to future
43 | career opportunities? S{*aTHehH SUedTen Wl sRa=r Heffem deHia @i Yes | No
/

14

Suggestions if any (=1
o Ariange ;efd vic't b (ndusInal wigit >




v Wi r|1;1rr SHHUBS ] DedllSLld 5
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS
Academic Year- 2019-20

Name of Student: Khan chah'd Rollno: _ 1€
Department: _ SIM& Class: SYAmg—
i Sr. Questions Answers
No.
i T
Does the curriculum fulfill your rearmng needs? SPUMEHH HH! RIGUATH! TaRIHAT
1 Eﬂf X Yes | No
= | i
> | Is the curriculum easy to understand"? SIS H W@fﬂ 3Tg BI? Yes | No
3 Is the curncurum skrll oriented? 3VATHHH ST SUIR 3g H1? yes No
Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? HIE] JegNaed WP Heu-l
4 Gﬂ‘%fﬁl? Yes No
5 I Is the semester pattern convenient for you to leam? HwER ﬁf‘fﬁ%’lﬁ?ﬁ’]ﬁm Y&S/' N
HRapR 31Te H1? 0
Is there any easy access/ aﬁ.ra:!abmty to prescribed text/reference books/ any other
6 | study material? fafgd Hoigy / Tt qeads / §-Uwass fobar simoean spargssaR defia Yes” | No
SR BIVIATE! U AifgeanTed Ja=l o) |1 38 H1?
v Is the language of reference books easy to understand? Wﬁm HIST HHEUG v No
FaAH 3R P17 f’{
8 Does the curriculum provide you with the advance knowledge of the subjects? ‘r;e{; No
SRTHH SMUcdTen fasard UiTd T UG Bd] $1?
9 | Is the curriculum relevant for the solution of local problems? ®JTFd THwT Y/ i
TISquara! 3Ty Yafid o H17 = [
10 | Does curriculum help you in developing your personality? {31 H gn‘%mﬁma Y, ﬁ/s No
fasTd HYvgId Hed Sidl H1?
Does the curriculum provide you with skill - based courses useful for jobs or v No
11 | business? AIdR fdhdl FAHARS! BRI SNUIRT SIUHH FUY SMed H1? f’é
Were some points in the curriculum taught to you with the help of video lectures or
45 theusenflcT?a{wmﬁm?ﬁaﬁﬁﬁaﬁwf%’%ahéﬁ#ﬁﬁTMﬁw Yes' | No
e ad S 17 /
Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respen:t to future
43 | career opportunities? 31318 adraT Hfdsardie eRaR=ar Heffear GaHid Yes | No
ST S1a%ge W &d Ha?
I Suggestions if any (T md =
14 Te flwonge Compefition) ¥0v Peyconali'fy OPP'F""{Pm"’"r '




NVl RSN 2diis0d 5
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK for STUDENTS
Academic Year- 2019-20

Name of Student: Clulla. Nida. paL Rollno: /7
Department: &mME& Class: PgBms-
Sr. | Questions | Answers |
No.
1 Does the curriculum fulfill your learning needs? ${*dIIhH qHHl fRIGUGTE! Sayddl
‘{Uf S 77 Yes | No
o | Isthe curriculum easy to understand? 3T FHIU! HIY 3MTg H1? Yes | No
4 | s the curriculum skill- oriented? 3¥ITHshH BT GUIR 318 P12 Yes | No
Does the purpose of the course give you the clear idea? AR JeNaee ¥ Hed-l
4 MR FH? Yes | No
5 Is the semester pattern convenient for you to learn? TR Hﬁww
ke 3R 17 voe (N
Is there any easy access/ availability to prescribed text/reference books/ any other
6 | study material? AR / g Qe / §-qead fdvar suer snar@m Al 9effd | Yes | No
A DIVATE] SR Gifgerae] uaw S0 T 318 H17?
2 | Is the language of reference books easy to understand? eof Geae et Wi ey
GaH 3Tg B1? ves |No
8 Does the curriculum provide you with the advance knowledge of the subjects? ves | No
SR H SMYedra faward uird 39 UgH &d] &2
9 | Is the curriculum relevant for the solution of local problems? RiTfA& TH@T ves | o
10 | Does curriculum help you in developing your personality? ${¥TRTshH gHH oAfekied vei |6
faw it evvard ued Sedl $12
Does the curriculum provide you with skill - based courses useful for jobs or vEE | G
11 | business? H@ fbdl LTS DI NG SIATRIHH FUGad HTed HI?
Were some points in the curriculum taught to you with the help of video lectures or
4o | the use of ICT? mm@m%ﬁm%m Yes | No
e Sard 172 .
Does the curriculum give you sufficient & necessary knowledge with respect to future
13 | career opportunities? 33T H JTUeyTa Hiawdie SRaR=aT Aefie deid R Yes | No
ST ST T &d DHa?
Suggestions if any (AT SHcAH): _ R BT
L T0 fyonge fndufﬂfﬂﬂf Visi
14 !




Date - 25/05/2021
To,

The Principal
5.P.Hegshetye College Ratnagiri.
Sub- Submission of feedback analysis report.

Respected Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the feedback analysis committee is
writing this to inform the authority that the analysis of feedback for academic year 2020-21
is successfully carried out. Summary report of the same is attached to the application.

We hereby request to you to go through the analysis report and take necessary action
to fulfil the requirement.

Thanking You.

1. Total Students Feedback— = |84
2. Total Teachers Feedback — 28
3. Total Alumni Feedback - 65

4. Total Employer’s Feedback 08
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MNawvnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Students feedback Analysis 2020 -21

2020-21 TOTAL FEEDBACK = 184
a |1 2 I!a a |s |e |7 |8 |9 10 |11 |12 |13
[ |
YES 181 | 184 Jiaa 180 | 184 [ 181 | 179 | 180 | 181 | 183 | 184 175 177 |
NO 03 |- J 4 03 (05 |04 |03 | o1 00 9 7
| | i | .
Percentage of Student’s Feedback Analysis.
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Suggestions -

1. Students suggested to arrange World Food day.

2. Students suggested to arrange competition for personality development.

3. Students suggested to arrange field visit and Industrial visit.

4. Students suggested to participate in university level activity.

5. Students suggested to clean wash room.




Date — 20/05/2022

To,
The Principal
S.P.Hegshetye College Ratnagiri.

Sub- Submission ol Teedback analysis reporl.

Respected Sir/Mam

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the feedback analysis committee is
writing this to inform the authority that the analysis of feedback for academic year 2021-22
is successfully carried out. Summary report of the same is attached to the application.

We hereby request to you to go through the analysis report and take necessary action
to fulfil the requirement.

Thanking You.

1. Total Students Feedback — 264
2. Total Teachers Feedback - 27

3. Total Alumni Feedback - 60

4. Total Employer’s Feedback 12 OlJ;I
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Feedback Analysis For Students 2021-22

Q.1 Course contents —

Total 264 students responded to the feedback form and submitted their valuable
on feedback on course contain. 1.Their were 100% students responded answer
yes teachers covered entire syllabus as prescribed by University, 2. Teachers able
to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them 99% percent students
were responded Excellent and 01% percent students were responded very good.
3. Teaches encourage you to participate in extra-curriculum activities 98.07%
percentage students were responded Excellent and 1.93% percentage students
were responded Very Good . 4. Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work
85 % percentage students were rating excellent and 15% percentage students
were rating Very Good. 5. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good 95% percentage students were responded Excellent and
05% percentage students were responded very Good.

Q. 2. Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

Total 264 students responded to the feedback form and submitted their valuable
on feedback on Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of i. Technical Content total 90.5
% Percentage students were responded excellent and 09.5 % responded Very
Good. ii. Communication Skills total 98.20% percentage students were responded
Excellent and 1.8% percentage students responded Very Good. iii. Use of Non
print teaching aids total 94.30% students Responded Excellent and 2.50%
percentage were responded Very Good and 3.20% percentage were responded
Good. iv. Availability beyond normal class & cooperation to solve individual
problems total 98.20% percentage of students responded excellent and 1.80%
percentage of students responded Very Good. V. Overall effectiveness total
98.80% percentage of students responded Excellent and 1.20% percentage
students responded Very Good.




Q.3. Total Students of college - 264

Other Facilities Al B|Cc|DIE
1 | Admission Process 251 13 00 | 00 00
2 | Offce Service 169 |75 |00 | 00 | 00 |
3 | Infrastructure & Lab Fagilities lots lag oo |00 | oo
| 4 | Other Activities .ZDI‘J .54 00 |00 | 00
5 Lihrahrf:dervices 215 |49 | o0 |00 | 00
g | Sports & Cultural 175 | 89 00 | 00 | 00
7 | Canteen Facilities 158 ima 00 | 00 | 00 1
g | Internet Facility 103 161 | 00 | 00 | 00
' g |Class Rupﬂ:v - 152 112 | 00 | 00 | OO
10 | Wash room / Common Room 146 ' 106 | 12 00 00
11 | Discipline - 213 | 51 00 | 00 | 00
Percentage
[ Other Facilities A | B|CcC|D]|E
1 | Admission Process 95.07 (492 | 00 | 00 | 00
o | Office Service 6401 2840 | 00 | 00 00
3 | Infrastructure & Lab Facilities 8181|1818 | 00 00 00
4 | Other Activities 7575 | 24.24 | 00 00 00
| 5 | Library Services 8143|1856 | 00 00 00
g | Sports & Cuitural 66.28 (33.71| 00 | 00 | 0O
7 | Canteen Faciliies 5984 | 4015 00 | 00 | 00
_ﬁ Internet Facility 39.01 | 60.98 | 00 00 00
g | Class Rﬂﬂfﬂ_ 57.57 |42.42 | 00 | 00 | 00
10 | Wash room / Common Room 55.30 | 40.15 | 454 | 00 | 00
11 | Discipline 80.68 | 19.31 | 00 | 00 | 00
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Suggestion of Students —

Suggestions —

1. Students demanded English Speaking course.

2. Students Demanded Presentation Skills program.

3. Students demanded Interview Technique Skills Program.

4. Students demanded bridge course.




Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Action Taken 2021-22

| Suggestions Action taken

1. Students demanded about English | English departmenf conducted English

| Speaking course. Speaking course.
2. Students demanded about BMS Department Conducted Presentation
Presentation Skills program. ' skills program.

3. Students demanded about Interview | Commerce Department conducted

Technique Skills Program. Technical skills program.
4. Students demanded about bridge _ Bridge Course in English Grammar Skills,
| course.

a}p.

lic Principal
LQ.A C. S. P. Hegshetye College of

S.F. Hegshfrfe EDSE? of &ris, Arts, Commerce & Science,
Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri - 415 639
P 83, MIDC, Minjcia, Retnagin-415 639
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Student's Feedback

Academic Year: 262)-2) . . Class: FN¥Bcom Semester- T

Name of Student Bqnda'ne Pavan wishwas Roll No - 2_

D: Average E: Below Average) ]

(Rating: A: Excellent B: Very Good  C: Good

Sr Description Subject Name

Course Contents Fco | Fe |Klc| Fww| BT | Cem

Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed
AN | B~ | B [ |A

by University (Yes / No) N
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
2 |and help you to overcome them Lol B | = | 4

curricular activities.

Effurts are made by the institule tu inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to i <l 'Y
make you ready for the world of work

A
Teachers encourage you to participate in extra; ¥ B X A A B,
Y

The overall quality of teaching-learning
5 —
process in your institute is very good. -+ B | « B | A R
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6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content o B

i) Communication Skills ! = E =

i) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye Cailege of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Student's Feedback ,

Academic Year 2% -9

Ciass: _]l"—;\l' EBT iﬂﬂesfergz II}_*

Name of Student ,5]-)“ 9;}(;1_,

24 \_h \f” 5[ . n RoliNo o2 _ B

E

(Rating: A: Excelient B: Very Good C: Geod _ D Average E: Below Average)

i[ Description

o — 1

Subject Name

Course Contents

4

ECOT AT EE P T [0

Teacher covered entire syllabus as
prescribed by University (Yes / No)

\!e.l \11)‘ 2 Yd :I'*E’J ef [Ve s

Teachers are able to identify your

weaknesses and help you to overcome them

|| B PP

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extra-curricular activities.

. ¢ I r

AIA|IB| BIA

make you ready for the world of work.

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

> | p &
-

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

B~/

=
m
-
-

Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content

i) Communication Skills

i)y Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness

™| o >
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»| [® T el | ®
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Other Facilities

Admission Process

Office Service

Infracture & Lab Facilities

Other Activities

Library Services

Lo

Sports & Cultural

Canteen Facilities

Internet Facility

mm'ﬂmmhuu_.

Class Room

10

Wash room / Common Room
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Discipline
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Student's Feedback

_A:eu;emac Yeal _ :3 et - o2 Class: ©SY RM.s Semester 1%
Name of Student LRy LUj G 15:. . SBoryd mi Roll No
- E: Below Average)

(Rating: A: Excellent  B: Very Good c Good D Average
Subject Name ]

[ Sr Description _
Course Contents EcOBRMTT |Prgm|Fc | Rm|Tm
[Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed _ ) .
" |by University (Yes / No) Jes \es | Yes | yes [Yes | Jes|Yes
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
2 |and help you to overcome them \A) B pal B £ I A
Teachers encourage you to participate in extra; |
2 curricular activities. B B B B B B 3
Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to A
4 make you ready for the world of work. 6 B B B B B
The overall quality of teaching-learning j.;
process in your institute is very good. -B A i T‘—‘y a P
6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:
i) Technical Content BB | A Al Al B8R
ii) Communication Skills BB B B | A B | A
i) Use of Non print teaching aids 8 | A | & | 8 B | B B
iv) Availability beyond normal class & P
cooperation to solve individual problems _15 A 7 A £ 9
v) Overall effectiveness B[V g R B | B B
Other Facilities A B c D E
Vf-'—
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Student's Feedback

Academic Year: o2\ - 24

Class: Fy. @

Semester T

A

Name of Student &awmﬂe

Roll No aZ

(Rating: A: Excellent B: Very Good

C: Good

D: Average

E: Below Aueragé]

Sr

Description

A

Subject Name

Course Contents

Ec

CS AR

GEo|Eco|MnR

Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed
by University (Yes / No)

Yed

Yezs

ex

Yeu [Yer [Yes

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome them

A

A A

Aol A e

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra
curricular activities.

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content

if) Communication Skills

iii) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness

n&b?;:,l’]}

ol P| P PR
al 212 || P

Other Facilities

Admission Process

Office Service

Infrastructure & Lab Facilities

Other Activities

Library Services

Sports & Cultural

Canteen Facilities

Internet Facility

O o |~ (| & W=

Class Room

-
o

Wash room / Common Room
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Student's Feedback

Academic Year: o) - 22 Class: THYEA Semester [T

Name of Student " Jocly, *ﬂlﬂﬁ‘had k shov RollNo @7

(Rating: A: Excellent B: Very Good C:Good D: Average E. Below Average)

Sr Description T s gl Suqbject Name ¢

Course Contents Eng |Eng |Era | His | $ig [HT

Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed
by University (Yes / No) o BlA |~ 3

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
2 |and help you to overcome them

AR A | A

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-
curricular aclivities.

3= | I

B 1A | B | A

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work,

=
©

B|A A

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

w
o

G |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content

i) Communication Skills

iii} Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

D 2| |P

B |RL|e T
@ | 7>

v} Overall effectiveness
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Wash room / Common Room
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o

Discipline

o
—h

iﬁ&:i\iqiih‘b?bb“j?m L e ¥ &

Any Other Suggestion: To {’Qﬂdua{' E"‘!f cheele 9P (’.Gf‘ﬂ 2

1 I}g\,gfvﬂ

Student Signature




Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetve College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Student's Feedback

Academic Year' . sag -22- - Class' TN ¢  Semester UNT
_L\."F"'i? of Stugent L-n;“bq € T-m%,‘rq_ %‘rr n.k;h—r;:n'\r - Roll Nc-__h
) ) tht ng: A Excellent B: Very {_':Df}ﬁ__{g' Ei_c::; o 5 }:':-"-E?{J_f:]r_. E- Below A;;réaé} _
‘sl N i Sul:uecturcéme B

| Sr Description
Course Contents we AL Isten|ap | TR [ey [wam|er
Teacner covered entire syllabus as A . 5 . ~ 'y
prescribed by University {Yes / No) X = il s = :
Teachers are able to identify your

2 |weaknesses and help you fo overcome them e A I e B rs P P

Teachers encourage you to participate in & A A " A

extra-cumicular activities.
Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to _ o g | A
make you ready for the world of work. L £ = = v | &

T,
“F
-~
™
>

>
-

The overall quality of teaching-leaming
process in your institute is very good.
6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i} Technical Content
iy Communication Skills
iii) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness
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Other Facilities

Admission Process
Office Service
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Library Services -
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Internet Facility i
Class Room L
10 |Wash room / Common Room oor
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Student's Feedback

Academic Year: zon) 2.2

:!\_EEE of Stu@é “Tely DO Ltgm .

Class: f:_Lf_ﬂg £y

Semester j /i

RollNo O

(Rating: A: Excellent B: Véry Good C:Good D Average

E: Beiow Average)

B |

Sr| Description

Subject Name

Course Cantents

i

Ve

F oM

£-8.

HAa Hp | Fop| 117

Teacher covered entire svllabus as
prescribed by University {Yes / No)

7’&: 7’*—#;9

Tes

ha

Teachers are able to identify your

weaknesses and help you to overcome them

Teachers encourage FEIT.I to participate in
extra-curricular activities.

make you ready for the world of work.

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

A

A

e
A

Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content

i) Communication Skills

iii) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

mmbm}ﬁ?’hb?

v} Overall effectiveness
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Internet Facility
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Date - 11/05/2023

To,
The Principal
S. P. Hegshetye College Ratnagiri.
Sub- Submission of feedback analysis report.

Respected Sir/Mam

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the feedback analysis committee is
writing this to inform the authority that the analysis of feedback for academic year 2022-23
is successfully carried oul. Summary report of the same is attached to the application.

We hereby request to you Lo go through the analysis report and take necessary action
to fulfil the requirement.

Thanking You.

1. Total Students Feedback — 301
2. Total Teachers Feedback — 30
3. Total Alumni Feedback —-6&2

4. Total Employer’s Feedback - 16
o
Imcl\o::) e ‘E‘ ceo] b“‘”k
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MNavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Feedback Analysis For Students 2022-23

Q.1 Course contents —

Total 301 students responded to the feedback form and submitted their valuable
on feedback on course contain. 1.Their were 100% students responded answer
yes teachers covered entire syllabus as prescribed by University. 2. Teachers able
to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them 98% percent students
were responded Excellent and 02% percent students were responded very good.
3. Teaches encourage you to participate in extra-curriculum activities 98.07%
percentage students were responded Excellent and 1.93% percentage students
were responded Very Good . 4. Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work
92.5 % percentage students were rating excellent and 0.5% percentage students
were rating Very Good. 5. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good 95% percentage students were responded Excellent and
05% percentage students were responded very Good.

Q. 2. Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

Total 301 students responded to the feedback form and submitted their valuable
on feedback on Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of i. Technical Content total 90.5
% Percentage students were responded excellent and 09.5 % responded Very
Good. ii. Communication Skills total 98.20% percentage students were responded
Excellent and 1.8% percentage students responded Very Good. iii. Use of Non
print teaching aids total 94.30% students Responded Excellent and 2.50%
percentage were responded Very Good and 3.20% percentage were responded
Good. iv. Availability beyond normal class & cooperation to solve individual
problems total 98.20% percentage of students responded excellent and 1.80%
percentage of students responded Very Good. V. Overall effectiveness total
98.80% percentage of students responded Excellent and 1.20% percentage
students responded Very Good.




Q.3. Total Students of college - 301

B Other Facilities A B c|p]lE
T |
1 | Admission Process 271 30 00 00 00
2 | Office Service 214 (86 |01 | 00 | 0O
| 3 Infrastructure &_ Lab Facilities 195 | 105 |01 00 | 00
4 | Other Activities 193 | 107 | 01 00 | 00
_5 Library Services 246 | 55 |00 | oo 0o
|
8 Spnns&{:‘uﬂurﬂl [ 198 | 103 |00 0o 00 |
7 C?nteen Fgcnlmes 1136 | 164 |01 00 | 00 |
g | Internet Facility 143 | 157 | 01 00 00
g | Class Room 179 122 |00 | 00 | 0O
10 | Wash room / Common Room 175 126 |00 00 00 |
K Discipline 256 (45 |00 | 00 | 0O
Percentage
. Other Facilities A | B |C|D]E
1, | Admission Process 90.03 09.96 00 | 00 | 0O
2 | Office Service 71.09 | 28.57 | 0.33 | 00 | 00
3 | Trasinucuure & Lab Faciites 64.78 3488 0.33 | 00 | 00
e |
4 | Other Activities 64.11 | 35.54 | 0.33 | 00 | 00
5 Library Services | 00
| ’ 81.72 | 18.27 6o | 00
g | Sports & Cultural | 00
65.78  34.21 00 | 00
7 | Canteen Facilities 4518 | 54 48 0.33| 00 | 00
8 ln?emet Facility ) 4750 | 5215|033 | 00 | 0O
o | Class Room | 00
9 _ _ 59.46 40.53 00 | 00
10 | Wash room / Common Room ' 00
58.13 4186 | 00 | 00
11 | Discipiine 00
| 85.04  14.95 | 00 | 00




Suggestion —

1. Students of all departments suggested to conduct certificate course.

2. Economically backwards Students suggested to give concession in fees.
3. Students suggested to give Wi-Fi facility.

4. Students suggested to drinking water cooler cleaning.

5. Students suggested to conduct workshop and Skills base program.

b. students suggested to participant research activities.

7. Students Suggested to conduct share market career program.




Mavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's

S. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Action Taken 2022-23

.| Suggestions Action taken

1. Students of all departments suggested As per the students demands various departments

| to conduct certificate course. in institution was conducted following Certificate

’ ' course. C.Cin Digital marketing, Certificate Course
in English Written, Bhartiay Savidhanchi Olkh
Pramanpatra Course.(ECO.), Business Mathematics, |

' Marathi Vyakran (Marathi), HACCP (Hazard ’
analysis, Critical, Control Point. )

2. Economically backwards Students As per Students demand Principal gave permission
suggested to give concession in fees. to pay fees with minimum instaliments.

__3. Students suggested to give Wi-Fi facility.

| 4. Students suggested to drinking water Cleaned water tank in month of June and July
cooler cleaning.

. —
| 5. Students suggested to conduct Commerce department conducted Career and life |
workshop and Skills base program. skill facilitation guidance programme.
6. Students su_ggested to participant . As per Students demand, 4 Research project
research activities. | participated in Avishkar research convention and

 selected 2 project for final Round, Our Geography
' student participated in Kani Memorial Paper

presentation Competition.
7. Students Suggested to conduct share | As per Students demand Our commerce & BMS
market career program. ' departments conducted Career in Share Marketing
program.

P} s
L QA C. lic Principal
qshetye Collega of Arts, S. P. Hegshetye College of

nimarce & Scianca,

s, Ao, Mirjole, Remegin-i1s 829 Arts, Commerce & Scienca,

Ratnagiri - 415 639




Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
3. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri
Student's Feedback
Academic Yearr 2022-7207073 Class: TYEAMS Semester T

Name of Student KRKKERKAR dINOTI NTLKANT 14 Roll No &3
(Rating: A: Excellent B:Very Good C:Good D: Average E: Below Average)

Sr Description Subject Name

Course Contents 01 |Mede|fedaillt™ (B [Pwjat

Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed i
by University (Yes / No) D D M B b Dk
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses

2 |and help you to overcome them F‘ B 3] E’ A B

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra; 8 D |n n N 0
curricular activities.

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skils, life skils and employability skills to | f) B |P |g A | B
make you ready for the world of work.

o=
-
1)

The overall quality of teaching-learning B 0 &
process in your institute is very good.
6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content
i) Communication Skills
i) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness

®| R|z=s|nD
| DR
Pl o oo |B

>
ol [ = >

B
B
A
2
£
Other Facilities A
Admission Process -
L
L—
L~
L—

Office Service
Infrastructure & Lab Facilities
Other Activities
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Navnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
5. P. Hegshetye College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Student's Feedback

Academic Year: D9 -23 Class: SyQRT Semester T/
RoliNo @ 3

Name of Student < L vetla v las gL i nc!_E;

(Rating: A: Excellent B: Very Good C: Good D: Average E: Below Average)

[ sr Description 1 _ Subject Name
Course Contents Fco | CkL finmd ST TEOR=TTH T fc .
Teacher covered entire syllabus as 3
! |orascrbed by University (Yes / No) yes [yes | yes| yes| ger | yger| yes
Teachers a‘ggble to identify your
2 |weaknesses and help you to overcome them B O I Al ! ® B ﬁ
Teachers encourage you to participate in .
2 extra-curricular activities. A A B 8 A 8 A
Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to A
% make you ready for the world of work. R A B A A
The overall quality of teaching-learning
2 process in your institute is very good. i A B B A A A
6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:
i) Technical Content k g A A 2] A R
i) Communication Skills B Al A A BRIEB |A
iif) Use of Non print teaching aids 2 2 = = BA ﬁ, B
iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems A 8 A A B B [A
v) Overall effectiveness R A R R A A IR
Other Facilities A B c D E
1 |Admission Process -
2 Office Service P
3 |Infracture & Lab Facilities et
4 |Other Activities _—
5 (Library Services Giascie
6 |Sporis & Cultural T
7 |Canteen Facilities i
g |Internet Facility a
g |Class Room o
10 {Wash room / Common Room v
11 |Discipline o
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Mavnirman Shikshan Sanstha's
S. P. Hegshetye Coilege of Arts, Commerce & Science, Ratnagiri

Student's Feedback B

Academic Year. A 022 - a2 Class: THYLT Semester y.vT
RollNo

Name of Sft:_dent SHely e Sejal Sﬂnd?.ﬁ"‘n |
{ﬁating; A: Excelient Eq.:FU’ery Good C:Good D:Average E: Below Average)

| Sr Description | Subject Name

Course Contents Ed | AL |ToT (sem [&A lapsMleEnM | BT

Teacher covered entire syllabus as

prescribed by University (Yes / No) “{ M Y i Y b
Teachers are able to identify your
2 |weaknesses and help you o overcome them Py A a 2 |a n 2 |n

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extra-curricular activities. Pr 2 H | a B % A
Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to B
make you ready for the world of work. = B
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The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.
6 |Effectiveness of Teacher in terms of:

i) Technical Content
ity Communication Skills
iii) Use of Non print teaching aids

iv) Availability beyond normal class &
cooperation to solve individual problems

v) Overall effectiveness
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